
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/14/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 526,800

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 553,140
1 08/14/24 Wed $15,233,595 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,000,000 2.010 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 580,797
2 08/17/24 Sat $22,133,161 $35,128,723 $35,000,000 $17,400,000 2.010 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 609,837
3 08/19/24 Mon $14,235,872 $44,859,397 $44,000,000 $21,900,000 2.010 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 640,329

3.16% 3.16% 4 08/21/24 Wed $15,714,215 $55,600,566 $56,000,000 $27,900,000 2.010 2.7% 10.9% 6th Payment 672,345
5.16% 5.16% 5 08/24/24 Sat $23,275,232 $71,509,932 $72,000,000 $35,800,000 2.010 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 705,963
4.56% 4.56% 6 08/26/24 Mon $14,885,028 $81,684,325 $84,000,000 $41,800,000 2.010 2.5% 16.5% 8th Payment 741,261
5.26% 5.26% 7 08/28/24 Wed $16,540,783 $92,990,479 $95,000,000 $47,300,000 2.010 2.8% 18.8% 9th Payment 778,324
7.00% 7.00% 8 08/31/24 Sat $24,904,498 $110,013,500 $113,000,000 $56,200,000 2.010 4.2% 22.2% 10th Payment 817,240

10.05% 10.05% 9 09/02/24 Mon $16,380,973 $120,387,153 $125,000,000 $62,200,000 2.010 2.8% 24.4% 11th Payment 858,102
9.64% 9.64% 10 09/04/24 Wed $18,135,810 $131,325,440 $138,000,000 $68,700,000 2.010 3.1% 26.7% 12th Payment 901,007

-1.00% -1.00% 11 09/07/24 Sat $24,655,453 $146,195,933 $154,000,000 $76,600,000 2.010 4.1% 29.7% 13th Payment 946,058
9.00% 9.00% 12 09/09/24 Mon $17,855,261 $156,965,012 $171,000,000 $85,100,000 2.010 3.0% 31.8% 14th Payment 993,360
3.00% 3.00% 13 09/11/24 Wed $18,679,885 $168,699,937 $185,000,000 $92,000,000 2.010 3.1% 34.0% 15th Payment 1,043,028

14.50% 14.50% 14 09/14/24 Sat $28,230,494 $187,950,850 $206,000,000 $102,500,000 2.010 4.7% 37.1% 16th Payment 1,095,180
10.00% 10.00% 15 09/16/24 Mon $19,640,787 $201,344,019 $221,000,000 $110,000,000 2.010 3.3% 39.2% 17th Payment 1,149,939
10.00% 10.00% 16 09/18/24 Wed $20,547,873 $215,355,735 $238,000,000 $118,400,000 2.010 3.5% 41.3% 18th Payment 1,207,436

4.00% 4.00% 17 09/21/24 Sat $29,359,714 $235,376,297 $248,000,000 $123,400,000 2.010 4.9% 44.1% 19th Payment 1,267,808
6.27% 6.27% 18 09/23/24 Mon $20,872,264 $249,609,217 $270,000,000 $134,300,000 2.010 3.5% 46.1% 20th Payment 1,331,198
2.00% 2.00% 19 09/25/24 Wed $20,958,831 $263,901,167 $285,000,000 $141,800,000 2.010 3.5% 48.0% 21st Payment 1,397,758
3.89% 3.89% 20 09/28/24 Sat $30,501,807 $284,700,529 $306,000,000 $152,200,000 2.010 5.1% 50.7% 22nd Payment 1,467,646
2.75% 2.75% 21 09/30/24 Mon $21,446,251 $299,324,855 $330,000,000 $164,200,000 2.010 3.6% 52.4% 23rd Payment 1,541,028
7.90% 7.90% 22 10/02/24 Wed $22,614,578 $314,745,869 $348,000,000 $173,100,000 2.010 3.8% 54.2% 24th Payment 1,618,079
6.54% 6.54% 23 10/05/24 Sat $32,496,625 $336,905,509 $376,000,000 $187,100,000 2.010 5.4% 56.7% 25th Payment 1,698,983
7.37% 7.37% 24 10/07/24 Mon $23,026,840 $352,607,648 $391,000,000 $194,500,000 2.010 3.9% 58.4% 26th Payment 1,783,933
9.22% 9.22% 25 10/09/24 Wed $24,698,512 $369,449,708 $412,000,000 $205,000,000 2.010 4.1% 60.1% 27th Payment 1,873,129

16.59% 16.59% 26 10/12/24 Sat $37,887,815 $395,285,633 $443,000,000 $220,400,000 2.010 6.3% 62.6% 28th Payment 1,966,786
17.05% 17.05% 27 10/14/24 Mon $26,952,916 $413,664,986 $460,000,000 $228,900,000 2.010 4.5% 64.3% 29th Payment 2,065,125
13.00% 13.00% 28 10/16/24 Wed $27,909,318 $432,696,515 $485,000,000 $241,300,000 2.010 4.7% 66.0% 30th Payment 2,168,381
10.05% 10.05% 29 10/19/24 Sat $41,695,540 $461,128,950 $521,000,000 $259,200,000 2.010 6.9% 68.3%
11.99% 11.99% 30 10/21/24 Mon $30,184,571 $481,711,987 $532,000,000 $264,700,000 2.010 5.0% 69.9% Total 35,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/23/24 Wed $32,193,398 $503,664,855 $559,000,000 $278,100,000 2.010 5.4% 71.5%
15.00% 15.00% 32 10/26/24 Sat $47,949,871 $536,362,156 $600,000,000 $298,500,000 2.010 7.9% 73.8%
25.64% 25.64% 33 10/28/24 Mon $37,923,895 $562,222,684 $645,000,000 $320,900,000 2.010 6.3% 75.4%
35.00% 35.00% 34 10/30/24 Wed $43,461,088 $591,859,056 $687,000,000 $341,800,000 2.010 7.2% 77.2%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/02/24 Sat $69,527,314 $639,270,142 $750,000,000 $373,100,000 2.010 11.2% 79.7%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/04/24 Mon $56,506,603 $677,802,328 $800,000,000 $398,000,000 2.010 9.2% 81.6%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/06/24 Wed $60,845,523 $719,293,249 $865,000,000 $430,300,000 2.010 9.9% 83.4%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/09/24 Sat $62,574,582 $761,963,226 $935,000,000 $465,200,000 2.010 10.2% 85.1%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/11/24 Mon $54,613,632 $799,204,585 $1,000,000,000 $497,500,000 2.010 8.9% 86.4%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/13/24 Wed $88,317,276 $859,428,657 $1,090,000,000 $542,300,000 2.010 14.0% 88.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/14/2024


